

RESOLUTION 2020-24

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING SOCIAL MEDIA POLICY

WHEREAS, the City of Lewiston and Nez Perce County mutually entered into a Joint Powers Agreement dated the 12th day of April 2010, thereby creating a separate administrative entity known as the Lewiston-Nez Perce County Regional Airport Authority ("Airport Authority");

WHEREAS, the City of Lewiston and Nez Perce County amended and restated the Joint Powers Agreement ("Joint Powers Agreement") on the 23rd day of April 2018;

WHEREAS, the Joint Powers Agreement authorizes the Airport Authority to manage, control, and supervise all business and affairs of the Lewiston-Nez Perce County Regional Airport ("Airport");

WHEREAS, the Lewiston-Nez Perce County Regional Airport ("Airport") uses third-party social media for marketing and to provide information about Airport programs, services, projects, issues, events, and activities; and

WHEREAS, the Airport Authority seeks to adopt Social Media Policy, attached hereto as Exhibit A, addressing posting content on Airport social media sites.

WHEREAS, during a duly noticed special meeting on the 18th day of August 2020, the Lewiston-Nez Perce County Regional Airport Authority Board of Commissioners ("Board") met, considered, and voted to adopt the Social Media Policy attached hereto as Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that:

SECTION 1: The Board adopts the Social Media Policy attached hereto as Exhibit A.

<u>SECTION 2</u>: This resolution shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

DATED this day of, 2020	
	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
	Gary Peters, Chairman
ATTEST: Debra Smith, Secretary	Sury Peters, Shummun